## 502216191 02/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Exar Corporation	01/21/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Packet Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	505 East Travis Street, Suite 205	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651099
Patent Number:	6954789
Patent Number:	6665725
Patent Number:	6839751
Patent Number:	6771646
Patent Number:	6789116
Patent Number:	7299282
Patent Number:	6320846
Patent Number:	6816459
Patent Number:	7260558

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029737 FRAME: 0613

JP \$400,00 6651099

Correspondent Name: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10354-001GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence A. Aaronson

Total Attachments: 4

source=10354\_001GEN\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=10354\_001GEN\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=10354\_001GEN\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=10354\_001GEN\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exar Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Appendix A hereto (hereafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, Packet Intelligence LLC, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 505 East Travis Street, Suite 205, Marshall TX 75670 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof: and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, each time a reasonable request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said ASSIGNEE, its successors; assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings concerning the Patent Property, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications of the Patent Property, and to make all rightful oaths to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to record, perfect, protect, and enforce its or their interest in the Patent Property, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country in the Territory foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for the Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersing hereunto sets their hand and seal.	igned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment,
January 21, 2013 Date	Thomas R. McCodey Thomas R. Melendrez General Counsel
On this, day ofexecuted this document.	, 2013, before me personally appeared the person who

# Appendix A

United States Patents and Patent Applications		
US Pat. No.	US App. Serial No.	
	60/141,903	
6,651,099	09/608,237	
6,954,789	10/684,776	
6,665,725	09/609,179	
6,839,751	09/608,126	
6,771,646	09/608,266	
6,789,116	09/608,267	
7,299.282	10/828,776	
6,320,846	08/914,043	
6,816,459	09/956,487	

11/257,485

7,260,558

County of Alameda	
On MINAGE Defore me,	TOUGH P. D. A. O. D.
personally appeared Thomak	2. Melenale Z Name(a) of Signer(s)
TERESA R. DANIELE Commission # 1966038 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2016	Signature: MAA CAMUL
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Marin and M
Title or Type of Document:	475/4/1/1/1/44
Document Date: 781 80/8	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual BIGHTH	UMBPRINT [] Individual RIGHT HUMBPRINT GNER OF STONES
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of the	umb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	□ Trustee
i i	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Guardian or Conservator	Other
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attomey in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  Signer Is Representing:	S.S. CHINE.

Item #5907

© 2019 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)